Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the correcting Assignee from Thales Navigation Solutions, Inc. to Thales Navigation Solutions, LLC previously recorded on Reel 019690 Frame 0846. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conversion of DE Corp to DE Ltd Liability Co, changing Thales Navigation Solutions, Inc. to Thales Navigation Solutions, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thales Navigation Solutions, Inc.	08/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thales Navigation Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	471 El Camino Real
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6397145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)462-7851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503288500

Email: zielenk@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Ward

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 1900 University Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103070-200000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Ward

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 019699 FRAME: 0960

500335876

\$40.00 00.000 source=6397145_assgn_cover_sheet#page1.tif source=TNSI_Conversion_to_TNSLLC#page1.tif source=TNSI_Conversion_to_TNSLLC#page2.tif source=TNSI_Conversion_to_TNSLLC#page3.tif source=TNSI_Conversion_to_TNSLLC#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019699 FRAME: 0961



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion of a Delaware Corporation to a Delaware Limited Liability Company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thales Navigation Solutions, Inc.	08/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thales Navigation Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	471 El Camino Real
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6397145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)462-7851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

6503288500

Correspondent Name:

zielenk@gtlaw.com John P. Ward

Address Line 1:

Greenberg Traurig, LLP

PATENT

8/15/2007

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=FIXRNKYQS7V8-209357 REEL: 019699 FRAME: 0962

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THALES NAVIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THALES NAVIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "THALES NAVIGATION SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARYS OF THE TARY OF THE TARYS OF THE TARY OF THE TAR

2777737 8100**V**

060750564

Warriet Smith Hindron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4966509

DATE: 08-10-06

PATENT

REEL: 019699 FRAME: 0963

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 PM 08/10/2006 FILED 01:38 PM 08/10/2006 SRV 060750564 - 2777737 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

THALES NAVIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

FIRST: on July 25, 1997.

The corporation was incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware

SECOND:

The name of the corporation is Thales Navigation Solutions, Inc.

THIRD:

The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is

hereby converted is Thales Navigation Solutions, LLC.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion on August 10, 2006.

By

Name:

Title

CLI-1438144v1

PATENT

REEL: 019699 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 08/16/2007